Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08.05) /22/7 01 OM6 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) (IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	-29-2007 I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0027 (axp 6/30/2008)	States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	03367221 se record the acceptance
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Paul Griffin,	Name: Griffin Technology, Inc.
Dan Poon, Jason Collins, John Alexander	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No	Street Address: 1930 Air Lane Dr.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 1/19/2007	
X Assignment Merger	City: Nashville
Security Agreement	Monnoggood 900
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 37210
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Yes X No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	2
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name Michael E. McKee	
144.70	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attorney at Law	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 804 Swaps Lane	X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Knoxville	8. Payment Information
State: Tennessee Zip: 37923	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (865) 694-0961	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Snichal E. Sn & Kea	,
	Jan. 22. 2007
	Jan. 22, 2007 Reg# 30,296 Total number of pages including cover 4

Pocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taxed to (671) 273/0/1902 or hashing to: 33333333 1007333 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT

REEL: 018828 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Griffin, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 2846 Polo Club Rd., Nashville, Tennessee 37221, Dan Poon, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3960 Bell Rd, #807, Hermitage, Tennessee 37076, Jason Collins, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 586 Ploughmans Bend Dr., Franklin, Tennessee 37064, and John Alexander, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 3147 Winberry Dr., Franklin, Tennessee 37064, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Griffin Technology, Inc., having a principal place of business at 1930 Air Lane Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37210, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: DESIGN FOR A DECORATIVE CASE FOR AN MP3 PLAYER DEVICE

Inventors: Paul Griffin, Dan Poon,

Jason Collins and John Alexander

Date(s) of Execution: $\frac{1.(4.07)}{1.14.07}$ by Paul Griffin by Dan Poon

/./9.07 by Jason Collins
/./9.07 by John Alexander

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty

1

rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

্প , 200ন

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Davidson)

Paul Griffant SA G. SCHAMING OF TENNESSEE NOTARY I hereby certify that before me appeared Paul Griffin, personally known by me who then and there was a power how me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

My Commission Expires: 5.222010

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Davidson)

Dan Poon

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
Nown by me who then and there was duly sworn by me and personally known by me who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2

____, 2006

My Commission Expires: 5.27.000

	Jason Collins Rulling G. SCHARA
STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF <u>Davidson</u>)	Jason Collins STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC d there was duly every buttern and
I hereby certify that be personally known by me who then an under oath acknowledged that the signed, sealed and delivered by before thereof. [[] [] [] [] [] , 2006	efore me appeared Jases (1950) Legister of the description of the desc
	My Commission Expires: 5.22.0010
1-19-07, 2006	John Alexander OF
STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Davidson)	TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC PUBLIC TANKER TO SON COUNTRIES.
I hereby certify that be personally known by me who then an under oath acknowledged that the signed, sealed and delivered by a foot thereof.	foregoing Assignment was duly
1.19.07	X: / Sylvan

My Commission Expires: <u>5.22</u> 2010

3

RECORDED: 01/22/2007